

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, March 19, 2019

3:30 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2019-3457 Commission District(s): All Districts

Minutes for the February 19, 2019 Public Works and Infrastructure

(PWI) Committee Meeting;

II. STATUS UPDATE

Watershed CIP

Sanitation/Landfill CIP

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items;

2019-3205 Commission District(s): 1, 3, 5, 6 and 7

LB - Invitation No. 18-101024 DeKalb Sidewalk Program Phase 2C - Salem Rd., Henderson Rd. and Flat Shoals Rd. - PI# 0007618/PI# 0008268 (548 days): for use by Public Works-Transportation. Consists of construction of sidewalks along Salem, Henderson and Flat Shoals Roads. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Precision 2000, Inc.

Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,996,003.45.

2019-3237 Commission District(s): 1, 3, 5, 6, and 7

Acceptance of \$3,459,660 in GDOT Funds for Flat Shoals Road,

Henderson Road, and Salem Road Sidewalks

New Agenda Items;

2019-3422 Commission District(s): 1 & 6

Infrastructure Committee

CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1038278 for Runway 21L Engineered Materials Arresting System, (EMAS) Project at the DeKalb Peachtree (PDK) Airport. The contract consists of the installation of an EMAS on Runway 21L Approach End to address the safety area limits required by the Federal Aviation Administration guidelines and the approved Airport Layout Plan. Awarded to Astra Group, Inc. CONTRACT TERM EXTENSION ONLY.

2019-3448 Commission District(s): ALL

EM - CNG Fueling Stations (Emergency): for use by Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of purchasing fuel at the two (2) nearest CNG stations during the time the fuel stations located at Seminole Landfill are inaccessible due to the repairs on the natural gas pipeline by Atlanta Gas Light Company. Recommend approval of the emergency purchase of fuel with PS Energy Group, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$225,000.00.

2018-1851 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution by The Governing Authority of Dekalb County, Georgia, to Set Miscellaneous Fees for Water and Sewer Services Offered by The County.

2019-3421 Commission District(s): ALL

Appointment of Mr. Jim Redovian to the MARTA Board of Directors

2019-3427 Commission District(s): All

Appointment of Ms. Rita Scott to the MARTA Board of Directors

2019-3428 Commission District(s): All

Appointment of Mr. Roderick Frierson to the MARTA Board of Directors

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC